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Description Unit Approved 
tariffs 
2019/2020 

Proposed 
Tariff 
2020/2021

Proposed 
Tariff 
2021/2022

Proposed 
tariff 
2022/2023

 Billig method  % 
Increase 
2020/2021

1. DOMESTIC  Per unit 
Collection of 4 refuse bags/or 1 240L bin 1x per week -res 1 R/month 145.10 152.94 161.19 169.90 5.4
ADDITIONAL REFUSE BAGS REMOVAL (PER BAG) R/month 36.28 38.24 40.30 42.48 5.4
Collection of 4 refuse bags/or 1 240L bin 1x per week res 2-4 R/month 145.10 152.94 161.19 169.90 5.4
BASIC CHARGE WITHOUT COLLECTION (Includes street 
cleaning)

R/month 72.55 76.47 80.60 84.95 5.4

2. INDUSTRIAL  Per Unit 
INDUSTRIAL WASTE REMOVAL PER TON R/month 555.62 585.62 617.25 650.58 5.4
3. COMMERCIAL  Per Business 
BASIC CHARGE (WITHOUT COLLECTION) R/month 555.62 585.62 617.25 650.58 5.4
BAG COLLECTION 2 X PER WEEK (including street cleaning 
costs) 4 bags

R/month 555.62 585.62 617.25 650.58 5.4

CONTAINERS COLLECTION FROM BUSINESS R/month 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.4
240L BULK CONTAINER 1 X WEEK R/month 555.62 585.62 617.25 650.58 5.4
240L BULK CONTAINER (ADDITIONAL) R/month 473.04 498.58 525.51 553.89 5.4
770L BULK CONTAINER 1 X WEEK R/month 1651.86 1741.06 1835.08 1934.17 5.4
770L BULK CONTAINER (ADDITIONAL) R/month 1396.56 1471.97 1551.46 1635.24 5.4
1100L BULK CONTAINER 1 X WEEK R/month 2372.66 2500.78 2635.83 2778.16 5.4
1100L BULK CONTAINER (ADDITIONAL) R/month 2012.26 2120.92 2235.45 2356.17 5.4
1.5 m³ BULK CONTAINER 1 X WEEK R/month 2703.03 2848.99 3002.84 3164.99 5.4
1.5 m³ BULK CONTAINER 1 X WEEK (ADDITIONAL) R/month 2312.59 2437.47 2569.09 2707.82 5.4
4.0 m³ BULK CONTAINER 1 X WEEK R/month 6156.91 6489.38 6839.81 7209.16 5.4
4.0 m³ BULK CONTAINER 1 X WEEK (ADDITIONAL) R/month 5195.83 5476.40 5772.13 6083.83 5.4
6.0 m³ BULK CONTAINER 1 X WEEK R/month 9123.10 9615.75 10135.00 10682.29 5.4
6.0 m³ BULK CONTAINER 1 X WEEK (ADDITIONAL) R/month 7733.68 8151.30 8591.47 9055.41 5.4
4. INSTITUTIONAL  Per Unit 
MUNICIPAL R/month 152.41 160.64 169.31 178.46 5.4
GOVERNMENT R/month 152.41 160.64 169.31 178.46 5.4
CHURCH R/month 152.41 160.64 169.31 178.46 5.4
EDUCATIONAL R/month 152.41 160.64 169.31 178.46 5.4
5. RENTAL SERVICES  Per Unit 
240L BIN RENTAL (Including disposal costs) R/month 274.43 289.25 304.87 321.33 5.4
770L CONTAINER RENTAL (Including disposal costs) R/month 550.29 580.01 611.33 644.34 5.4
1100L CONTAINER RENTAL (Including disposal costs) R/month 628.90 662.86 698.66 736.38 5.4
4 m³ SKIP CONTAINER RENTAL (First Removal) R/month 1515.09 1596.90 1683.14 1774.03 5.4
4 m³ SKIP CONTAINER RENTAL (Additional Removal) R/month 1286.40 1355.87 1429.08 1506.25 5.4
6 m³ SKIP CONTAINER RENTAL (First Removal) R/month 2186.88 2304.97 2429.44 2560.63 5.4
6 m³ SKIP CONTAINER RENTAL (Additional Removal) R/month 1858.13 1958.47 2064.23 2175.69 5.4
9 m³ SKIP CONTAINER RENTAL (First Removal) R/month 3215.99 3389.65 3572.69 3765.62 5.4
9 m³ SKIP CONTAINER RENTAL (Additional Removal) R/month 2733.59 2881.20 3036.79 3200.78 5.4
36 m³ RORO CONTAINER RENTAL (First Removal) R/month 7718.39 8135.18 8574.48 9037.51 5.4
36 m³ RORO CONTAINER RENTAL (Additional Removal) R/month 6560.63 6914.90 7288.31 7681.88 5.4
6. OTHER SERVICES
ANNUAL REGISTRATION AND LICENSING OF 
COMMERCIAL/PRIVATE WASTE COLLECTORS FROM THE 
JURISDICTION OF RLM (ONCE OFF PAYMENT THAT MUST 
BE PAID ONCE IN A FINANCIAL YEAR) Above 4 ton vehicle

R/month 2000.00 2108.00 2221.83 2341.81  NEW 5.4

ANNUAL REGISTRATION AND LICENSING OF 
COMMERCIAL/PRIVATE WASTE COLLECTORS FROM 
THE JURISDICTION OF RLM (ONCE OFF PAYMENT THAT 
MUST BE PAID ONCE IN A FINANCIAL YEAR) Less than 4 
ton vehicle

R/month 500.00 527.00 555.46 585.45  NEW 5.4

ANNUAL REGISTRATION AND LICENSING OF 
COMMERCIAL/PRIVATE WASTE COLLECTORS FROM 
OUTSIDE THE JURISDICTION OF RLM (ONCE OFF 
PAYMENT THAT MUST BE PAID ONCE IN A FINANCIAL 
YEAR) More than 4 ton vehicle

R/month 3000.00 3162.00 3332.75 3512.72  NEW 5.4

ANNUAL REGISTRATION AND LICENSING OF 
COMMERCIAL/PRIVATE WASTE COLLECTORS FROM 
OUTSIDE THE JURISDICTION OF RLM (ONCE OFF 
PAYMENT THAT MUST BE PAID ONCE IN A FINANCIAL 
YEAR) Less than 4 ton vehicle

R/month 1500.00 1581.00 1666.37 1756.36  NEW 5.4

RENTAL OF WASTE MANAGEMENT HALL R/month 1203.36 1268.34 1336.83 1409.02 5.4
RENTAL OF PA (SOUND) SYSTEM R/month 983.88 1037.01 1093.01 1152.03 5.4
WASTE REMOVAL INFORMAL SETTLEMENT PER SHACK R/month 22.72 23.95 25.24 26.60 5.4
ILLEGAL DUMPING REMOVAL ON EMPTY STANDS 1- 1000 
SQUARE METERS

R/month 12230.39 12890.83 13586.94 14320.63 5.4

ILLEGAL DUMPING REMOVAL ON EMPTY STANDS 1001 
SQUARE METERS AND ABOVE

R/month 15136.64 15954.02 16815.54 17723.57 5.4

SPECIAL WASTE REMOVAL R/month 1265.19 1333.51 1405.52 1481.42 5.4
CARCASS REMOVAL R/month 349.61 368.49 388.39 409.36 5.4
CONDEMNED FOODSTUFF R/month 1193.56 1258.01 1325.94 1397.55 5.4
STREET SWEEPER OR COLLECTION WORKER R/month 164.37 173.25 182.60 192.46 5.4
DRIVER R/month 242.99 256.11 269.94 284.52 5.4
240 LITER BIN ONCE OFF PURCHASE R/month 771.97 813.66 857.59 903.90 5.4
770 LITER BIN ONCE OFF PURCHASE R/month 7265.58 7657.92 8071.45 8507.31 5.4
1100 LITER BIN ONCE OFF PURCHASE R/month 7568.31 7977.00 8407.76 8861.78 5.4
7. DISPOSAL CHARGES AT THE DROP-OFF CENTRES 
AND TRANSFER STATIONS
GARDEN WASTE
8. DISPOSAL CHARGES AT THE WATERVAL LANDFILL
Non Municipal Resident R/month 450.23 474.54 500.17 527.18 5.4
General waste (household waste and similar commercial, 
industrial and institutional wastes)

R/month 107.20 112.99 119.09 125.52 5.4

Construction and demolition waste (uncontaminated soil and 
rubble up to a length of 80 cm from edge to edge)

R/month 7.15 7.54 7.94 8.37 5.4

Rubble (stone, concrete or asphalt) with a length of larger than 
80 cm from edge to edge

R/month 14.30 15.07 15.89 16.74 5.4

Mixed construction and demolition waste (including glass, 
packagings, gypsum, wood, plastics, metals, etc.)

R/month 1200.00 1264.80 1333.10 1405.09 5.4

Special waste (Includes solid, liquid, sludge waste or waste 
requiring special handling, e.g. condemned foodstuff, animal 
carcasses, de-listed sanitary waste, rags and grit from 
sewerage works, incinerator ash, sludge etc.

R/month 285.87 301.31 317.58 334.73 5.4

all special wastes will require prior approval and
laboratory testing)
Mixed industrial and commercial waste R/month 214.40 225.98 238.18 251.04 5.4
Waste tyres up to a diameter of 0.8 m (normal passenger 
vehicle tyre) - without wheel rim

R/month 200.00 210.80 222.18 234.18 5.4

Waste tyres up to a diameter of 0.8 m (normal passenger 
vehicle tyre) - with wheel rim

R/month 300.00 316.20 333.27 351.27 5.4

Waste tyres with a diameter of larger than 0.8 m - without 
wheel rim

R/month 500.00 527.00 555.46 585.45 5.4

Waste tyres with a diameter of larger than 0.8 m - with wheel 
rim

R/month 800.00 843.20 888.73 936.72 5.4

Tyres cut or shredded R/month 2000.00 2108.00 2221.83 2341.81 5.4
Bulky waste (Furniture, sofas, beds, mattresses, shelves, 
carpets, bicycles, and other bulky household items)

R/month 71.47 75.33 79.40 83.68 5.4

WASTE MANAGEMENT
TARIFF DESCRIPTION Approved 

Tariff 
2019/2020

2020/2021 
increase

Proposed 
2020/2021

Proposed 
2021/2022

Proposed 
2022/2023

R/C % R/C R/C R/C
REBATE < 4500 -0.4000 -0.4000 -0.4000 -0.4000 
REBATE EARNINGS BETWEEN 4500 AND 5500 -0.3000 -0.3000 -0.3000 -0.3000 
REBATE EARNINGS BETWEEN 5500 AND 6500 -0.2000 -0.2000 -0.2000 -0.2000 
GOVERNMENT REBATE 10% -0.1000 -0.1000 -0.1000 -0.1000 
PUBLIC SERVICE INFRASTRUCTURE - REBATE -0.3000 -0.3000 -0.3000 -0.3000 
PRIVATE OWNED TOWN REBATE -0.2500 -0.2500 -0.2500 -0.2500 
PRIVATE SCHOOLS / CRECHES REBATE -0.2500 -0.2500 -0.2500 -0.2500 
RESIDENTIAL REBATE -100.0000 -100.0000 -100.0000 -100.0000 
RESIDENTIAL  0.0072 6.94%  0.0077  0.0082  0.0088 
BUSINESS / COMMERCIAL  0.0287 6.94%  0.0307  0.0328  0.0351 
INDUSTRIAL  0.0274 6.94%  0.0293  0.0313  0.0335 
GOVERNMENT  0.0256 6.94%  0.0274  0.0293  0.0313 
EDUCATIONAL  0.0246 6.94%  0.0263  0.0281  0.0301 
MINING  0.0289 6.94%  0.0309  0.0331  0.0353 
AGRICULTURAL  0.0019 6.94%  0.0020  0.0022  0.0023 
PRIVATE ROAD  0.0076 6.94%  0.0081  0.0087  0.0093 
GUEST HOUSES  0.0269 6.94%  0.0288  0.0308  0.0329 
PRIVATE OWNED TOWN  0.0072 6.94%  0.0077  0.0082  0.0088 
VACANT LAND  0.0113 6.94%  0.0121  0.0129  0.0138 
PRIVATE OPEN SPACES  0.0080 6.94%  0.0086  0.0091  0.0098 
PUBLIC SERVICE INFRASTRUCTURE  0.0019 6.94%  0.0020  0.0022  0.0023 
EXCLUSIVE USE AREA  0.0072 6.94%  0.0077  0.0082  0.0088 
SECTIONAL TITLE - GARAGES  0.0072 6.94%  0.0077  0.0082  0.0088 

ASSESSMENT RATES PROPOSED TARIFFS

SUNDRY CHARGES
TARIFF DESCRIPTION Approved 

Tariffs 
2019/20

Percentage 
increase 
2020/2021

Proposed 
Tariff 
2020/2021

Proposed 
Tariff 
2021/2022

Proposed 
Tariff 
2022/2023

% R R R

CLEARANCE CERTIFICATE  83.48 5.21  88.07  92.66  97.49 
CLEARANCE APPLICATION FEE: MANUAL  174.54 5.21  184.14  193.73  203.83 
CLEARANCE APPLICATION FEE: ELECTRONIC 
(clearance.com)

 389.57 5.21  411.00  432.41  454.94 

ISSUING OF DUPLICATE MUNICPAL ACCOUNT 
OVER 3 MONTHS (per acc)

 3.48 5.21  3.66  3.85  4.05 

VALUATION ROLL - Soft copy  1,121.46 5.21  1,179.89  1,241.36  1,306.04 
VALUATION ROLL -Hard copy  1,121.46 5.21  1,179.89  1,241.36  1,306.04 
VALUATION CERTIFICATE  87.10 5.21  91.64  96.41  101.44 
DEED SEARCH  64.69 5.21  68.06  71.61  75.34 
LOST COPY OF CETIFICATE  70.56 5.21  74.24  78.10  82.17 
FINAL DEMAND  28.42 5.21  29.90  31.46  33.10 
WATER RECONNECTION  568.46 5.21  598.08  629.24  662.02 
ELECTRICITY RECONNECTION  397.93 5.21  418.66  440.47  463.42 
REMOVAL OF INSTALLATION  2,437.63 5.21  2,564.63  2,698.25  2,838.83 
CHEQUE RE-ISSUE  158.10 5.21  166.34  175.00  184.12 
ADMIN FEE ON TRANSFERS  5.80 5.21  6.10  6.42  6.75 
SEARCHING OF ANY DISCLOSURE RECORD  R16.82 P/H 

OR PART 
R17.70 P/H 
OR PART

R18.58 P/H 
OR PART

R18.58 P/H 
OR PART

LIBRARY & INFORMATION SERVICES
Description  Current 

2019/20 
 Proposed 
2020/21 

 Proposed  
2021/22 

 Proposed  
2022/2023 

 2020/21 
INCREASE 

R/C R/C R / C R / C R / C
FEES FOR OVERDUE LIBRARY 
MATERIAL

Per item Per item Per item Per item Per item

Fine per week or part thereof (three R4,50 per item R 5,00 per item R 5,50 per item R 5,50 per 
item

R 0.50

R78,00 per 
item

R 83,00 per item R 88,00 per item R 88,00 per 
item

R 5.00

FEES FOR DAMAGED OR LOST LIBRARY MATERIAL AND MEMBERSHIP CARD
Loss or serious damage to any 
library material

Purchase price 
plus a 10% 
administration 
charge

Purchase price 
plus a 10% 
administration 
charge

Purchase price plus 
a 10% administration 
charge

Purchase 
price plus 
a 10% 
administration 
charge

R0.00

be circulated:
Purchase price lower than R50,00 R 13,00 per 

item
R 13,50 per item R 14,00 per item R 14,00 per 

item
R 0.50

Purchase price higher than R50,00
per item

R 21,00 per item R 22,00 per item R 22,00 per 
item

R 1.00

Protective coverings of library 
material removed or damaged per item

R 13,50 per item R 14,00 per item R 14,00 per 
item

R 0.50

Membership card lost or damaged -
Issuing of duplicate card to adults R27.00 per 

card
R 28,50 per card R 30,00 per card R 30,00 per 

card
R 1.50

Issuing of duplicate card to children R20,00 per 
card

R 21,00 per card R 22,00 per card R 22,00 per 
card

R 1.00

MEMBERSHIP AND USER FEES
Membership fees for loan services

Membership for Persons residing 
and/or employed within the area of 
jurisdiction of the Rustenburg Local 
Municipality

Free of charge R10 R11 R11 R12

Persons residing and/or employed outside the area of jurisdiction of the Rustenburg Local Municipality -
R75,00 per 
person per 
year

R 79,00 per 
person

R 83,00 per person R 83,00 per 
person

R 2.00

R37,00 per 
person per 
year

R 40,00 per 
person

R 43,00 per person R 43,00 per 
person

R 4.00

Audio-visual material
Records, compact discs and cassettes -

employed within the area of 
jurisdiction of the Rustenburg Local 
Municipality

R57,00 per 
person per 
year

R 60,00 per 
person

R 63,00 per person R 63,00 per 
person

R 2.00

employed outside the area of 
jurisdiction of the Rustenburg Local 
Municipality

R97,00 per 
person per 
year

R 100,00 per 
person

R 103,00 per person R 103,00 per 
person

R 2.00


